VI Brick / 48V Input DC-DC Converter Modules vicorpower.com Rev. 1.1 Page 1 of 21
Output Voltage Output Power (W) Current (A) Efficiency (%) Part Numbering
1.0 Vdc 100 100 85 DC048B010T010FP
1.5 Vdc 120 80 87 DC048B015T012FP
1.8 Vdc 144 80 89 DC048B018T014FP
2.5 Vdc 175 70 90 DC048B025T017FP
3.0 Vdc 180 60 91 DC048B030T018FP
3.3 Vdc 165 50 91 DC048B033T016FP
5 Vdc 180 36 91 DC048B050T018FP
10 Vdc 180 18 92 DC048B100T018FP
12 Vdc 220 18.33 92 DC048B120T022FP
15 vdc 200 13.33 92 DC048B150T020FP
24 Vdc 220 9.17 92 DC048B240T022FP
28 Vdc 190 6.79 92 DC048B280T019FP
48 Vdc 220 4.58 93 DC048B480T022FP
48 V Input DC-DC Converter Modules
Product Overview
VI Brick DC-DC converters use advanced Sine Amplitude ConverterTM (SACTM)
technology, thermally enhanced packaging technologies, and advanced CIM

Figure 7-3 – Output ripple vs. load with no external bypass capacitance Figure 7-6 – Output voltage ripple at nominal line and full load with no
external bypass capacitance.
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
VI Brick / 48V Input DC-DC Converter Modules vicorpower.com Rev. 1.1 Page 11 of 21
Parameter Min Typ Max Unit Notes
Efficiency 88 91 % Nominal input; full load; 25°C
Ripple and noise 130 165 mV p-p; Nominal input; full load; 20 MHz bandwith
Output OVP setpoint 7.0 7.43 Volts 25°C; recycle input voltage to restart (1 minute off)
Dissipation, standby 5.5 7.6 Watts No load
Load regulation ±0.6 ±1.5 % No load to full load; nominal input, deviation from setpoint
Output capacitance 3,000 µF External
Load current 0 36 Amps
Current limit (peak) 38.88 41.4 46.8 Amps Shut down, may require PC enable to initiate restart
Short circuit current (avg) 0 1.0 18.0 Amps Shut down, may require PC enable to initiate restart
5.0 Vout, 180 W OPERATING SPECIFICATIONS - (e.g. DC048B050T018FP)
Power Dissipation vs. Output Current
Output Current (A)
P
o